

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13142/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in SA No.683/2005 and order dated 03/02/2010 in CA No. 1523/2010 in RP No. 1892/2010 in SA No. 683/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

JANARDHAN RUNAJI LOKHANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDABAI JANARDHAN LOKHANDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
(appearance not given)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anantbhushan Konade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the petitioner, put up after four weeks to enable him to file the rejoinder affidavit.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master